School Information

Principal

Veronica Garcia
Assistant Principal
Marig Ruiz ext. 3008
Jose Talamantez ext. 3113
Front Office Staff

Maria Zavala ext. 3003
Norma Garza ext. 3004
Veronica Cruz ext. 3005
Yurtha Rigjas ext 3009
Counselors

Joann Sosa ext.3112
Ana Morones ext.3015
Nurse

Pat Nanez ext. 3010
Norma Cruz ext. 3122

Marceta Garcia ext, 3178

vgarcia@cscisd.net

mruiz@cscisd.net

jtalamantez@cscisd.net

mzavala@cscisd.net
ngarza@cscisd.net
verui@cscisd net

yrigjas@cscisd.net

joannsosa@cscisd.net

amorones@cscisd.net

pnanez@cscisd.net
ncruz@cscisd.net

mgarcia@cscisd.net

What is a School-Parent compact?

A School-Parent compact is an agreement that parents,
students, and teachers develop together. It explains how
parents and teachers will work together to make sure all
of the students reach grade level standards. Parents are
welcome to contribute comments to our School-Parent
compact at any time, contact our CSCISD Federal Pro-
grams Service Coordinator at 830-876-3503 ext. 1203.

Jointly Developed

The parents, students, and staff work together and share
ideas to develop the school-parent compact. Teachers met
with their subject area teams 10 design prachcal strategies for
parents to use at home [Example: Math, Reading/Family
Nights.) Each year meetings are held to review and revise the
compact. Based on the school's academic achievement goals
and student needs. Parents are welcome to provide feedback
on the compact at anyhime during the school year. Al feed-
back will be collected and reviewed during the annual revision

meeting with the parents.

Good Communication Skills
are the
Koy to Success

Building Partnerships and Communication About Stu-
dent Learning

Carrizo Springs Elementary School offers events and
programs to provide parents and students with access
to our staff:

*Meet the Teacher Night

*Parent- Teacher conference twice a year ta discuss
your child’s progress and review the progress of the
school-parent compact (either by phone or in-person)
*Progress reports sent to parents the thjrd week of
every six weeks.

*REMIND app to communicate with parents.

*Parent and Family Engagement Academic Nights for
Reading

*STAAR Nights (3rd Grade 1 per year)

*General Intervention Support Teams (MTTS)
Meetings {K-3rd} {teacher will send out letter every
nine weeks in English & Spanish)

*Beginning of year, Middle of year, End of year Chil-
dren’s Learning Institute {Pre-K), TX KEA {Kinder), Tex-
as Primary Reading Inventory (TPRI) (1-2nd)reports ,
and Reading Plus {3rd)

*To make an appointment with your child’s teacher,

please call {830)876-3513.
*Events will follow current safety guidelines.

Parental Involvement

There are many opportunities at our school for parents to
volunteer and play a role in their child's education. Please
consider joining the faculty, staff, and your students by
being a parent volunteer or an active PTO member

Go to the Human Resources Office and complete a Vol-

unteer Criminal History Record Check. You can stop by

from 7:45 a.m. to 12 p.m. and 1 p.m. to 4:30 {No cost to
fill out this form}.

You must renew yearly { August— May)}
Volunteering on campus is subject to safety

guidelines and district protocol.

Carrizo Springs

Elementary School
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